RECORDATION FORM OF

04-11-2001

FOF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

I Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	03-08-2001	1016/1954	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #3	and the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TELEFONICA, S.A., a Spation doing business at 28013, Madrid, Spain	nish corpora- Gran Via, 28,	Name: TERRA NETWORKS, S.A. Internal Address: Via de las Dos Castillas 33 - Compleio	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit ☐ Corporation-State : SPAIN ☐ Other	ed Partnership	Via de las Dos Castillas, 33 - Complejo Street Address: Atica, Edificio 1 - 1 Planta Pozuelo de City: Alarcon, Madrid State: SPAIN ZIP: 28224	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name If as is at	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State SPAIN ☐ Other ☐ other ☐ signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation tached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No EF 3012C 3183 (Initial parents) & eddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No EF 3012C 3183 (Initial parents) & eddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No EF 3012C 3183 (Initial parents)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75 75/672,987; 75/980,15	/641,855	S. Mington 1/4 2/2012-3513 At htm	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence 6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Keith E. Danish, Internal Address: Trademark & Counselors of America,	Patent 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 915 Broadway, City: New York State: NY	19th Floor 8.	Deposit account number:	
OnyOut.	•:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/09/2001 TDIAZ1 00000072 75672987	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE FOR THE SPACE	
FC:401 40.00 GP FG:401 50.00 GP To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. Keith E. Danish	ef, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

Signature

Date

TW

Atty. Ref. No.: 139.0461

MAR 0 8 2001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

signee : Terra Networks, S.A.

Mark : TERRA

Ser. No. : 75/641,855

Filed: February 12, 1999

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish,

G. Mathew Lombard, Manjari M. Datta, and all members of the Bar

of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent

Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York

10010, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned application.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

62424 v I

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:



Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway
New York, New York 10010-7108

TERRA NETWORKS, S.A.

Dated:

By: Name: Title:

62424 v 1



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEFONICA, S.A., a Spanish corporation located and doing business at Gran Via, 28, 28013, Madrid, Spain [hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"], has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified in the annexed Schedule, for which it has duly filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TERRA NETWORKS, S.A., a Spanish corporation located and doing business at Via de las Dos Castillas, 33 - Complejo Atica, Edificio 1 - 1ª Planta, 28224 Pozuelo de Alarcon, Madrid, Spain [hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"], is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, the applications for registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

62163 v 62163.1

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the

Ву

Certificates of Registration of said trademarks to said, assigne

TELEFON **Jelesonica**SECRETARÍA GENERAL General Perón, 40-B 28020 - MADRID

Dated: August 31, 2000

Name: pus (

MIS CASADO CARRASCO
APODERADO



62163 v 62163.1

~RECORDED: 03/08/2001